UPEI () -vs- McGill ()
9/24/2025 at McGill

Date: 9/24/2025
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 2:07
Attendance: 212
Location: McGill

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
UPEI 0 0 2 2
McGill 2 0 1 3

UPEI: Brett Bressette (1); Patrick LeBlanc (1)
MCG: Mikisiw Awashish (1); Mathieu Gagnon (1); Xavier Fortin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UPEI MCG
1st 7:49 MCG Xavier Fortin Charles Boutin, William Rouleau EV 0 1
1st 15:38 MCG Mathieu Gagnon Charles Boutin, William Rouleau PP 0 2
3rd 0:14 UPEI Patrick LeBlanc Ben McFarlane, Simon Hughes EV 1 2
3rd 5:01 MCG Mikisiw Awashish Charles Boutin, William Rouleau EV 1 3
3rd  16:00 UPEI Brett Bressette Colby Huggan, EV 2 3

UPEI Power Plays McGill Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:35 01:25 0 0 -- 1st 13:10 15:38 02:28 1 0 PPG
1st 19:27 00:33 0 0 - 1st 13:10 08:21 15:11 0 0 --
2nd 14:39 05:21 2 1 PPG 2nd 02:01 17:59 1 2 PPG
07:19 2 1 2/3 35:38 2 2 2/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st UPEI Ben McFarlane 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 13:10 PP
1st UPEI Ben McFarlane 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:10 PP
1st MCG Jeremie Payant 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:35 PP
1st MCG Igor Mburanumwe 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:27 PP
1st UPEI Simon Hughes 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
1st MCG Mathieu Gagnon 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  20:00
1st MCG Alexandre Gagnon 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  20:00
1st MCG Thomas Belzile 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
1st UPEI Ben McFarlane 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
1st UPEI Donovan Arsenault 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 20:00
2nd UPEI Josh Currie 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:01 PP

MISCONDU
2nd MCG Emanuelson Charbonneau 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 8:21
MISCONDU
2nd UPEI Simon Hughes 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 8:21
2nd MCG Igor Mburanumwe 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:21 PP
2nd MCG Emanuelson Charbonneau 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  14:39 PP
2nd MCG Alexandre Pellerin 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 17:13 PP
3rd MCG Igor Mburanumwe 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 2:42 PP
3rd MCG Nicolas Pavan 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:14 PP
3rd UPEI Simon Hughes 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  12:10 PP




UPEI 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Tim Gould
Antoine Michaud
Alexandre De Gagne
Cole Larkin

Ben McFarlane
Keiran Gallant
Donovan Arsenault
Josh Currie
Landon Clow
Keefe Marshall
Joe Ranger
Jakob Robillard
Derek Pys
Simon Hughes
Zach Biggar
Marc Richard
Yanic Crete
Robert Orr

Brett Bressette
Patrick LeBlanc
Colby Huggan

o

McGill 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NOH - O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|M

WH O OOO0OO0ODOFH OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOKOOO OoO|>»
OO OO O OO0 O0O0D0DO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO O
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|N
OO OO0 0O OO0 000000000000 OoOO0oOOoOw

OO 0O 00O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|o
OO OO0 0O 0000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

Total +/-

Pen

OO0 O OO0 OO0 O0O00O00OD0O0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoOoOo

BLK

Nicolas Pavan
Alexandre Blanchard
Damen Boose

Igor Mburanumwe
Patrick Larkin
Jeremie Payant
Charles Boutin
Alexandre Lallier
Alexandre Gagnon
Mikisiw Awashish
William Rouleau
Alexandre Pellerin
Jerome Gilbert
Emanuelson Charbonneau
Thomas Belzile
Mathieu Gagnon
Xavier Fortin
Samuel Kingsley
Benoit Forget
Nicolas Ruccia

o

Totals

UPEI Goalkeeping

UPEI Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

WO OO+ H OOOOOHFH OO O0OO0OOOOOoOOoO|M

Tcita

DO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 WOOO WwWwOoOoOOoOoo o|(r
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0OO0OO0DO0O0D0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

McGill Goalkeeping

C Mins

2

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Joe Ranger

41 Jakob Robillard 0:00

28

30 Benoit Forget
31 Nicolas Ruccia

0:00
W_60:00

0 O
15 13

35

Totals

G
A
L 58:30 3
0
3

UPEI Faceoffs

@ |Oo 0 |N

O O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

28

Totals

McGill Faceoffs

NN OO

oo o

N |N O |-

15 13

35



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[07:49] GOAL by MCG Xavier Fortin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charles Boutin and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On ice for
0-0 UPEI: , goal number 1 for season.

UPEI 0, McGill 1

0-1 [13:10] Penalty on Ben McFarlane UPEI 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 MCG [13:10] Start power play for MCG.

0-1 [13:10] Penalty on Ben McFarlane UPEI 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 MCG [13:10] Start power play for MCG.
PP

0-1 MCG [15:10] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete.

[15:38] GOAL by MCG Mathieu Gagnon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charles Boutin and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On
0-1 ice for UPEI: , goal number 1 for season.

UPEI 0, McGill 2

PP
0-2 UPEI [15:38] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 UPEI [15:38] End power play for MCG.
0-2 [18:35] Penalty on Jeremie Payant MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
0-2  UPEI [18:35] Start power play for UPEI.
0-2 [19:27] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-2 UPEI [19:27] Start power play for UPEL.
0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Mathieu Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Alexandre Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Thomas Belzile MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Ben McFarlane UPEI 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Donovan Arsenault UPEI 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
Period #2 Plays
PP
0-2 MCG []1 Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 MCG [1 Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
PP
0-2 MCG [1 End power play for UPEL.
0-2 [1 Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete.
0-2 [1 Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2 [1 Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2 [1 Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2 [1 Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete.
0-2 [1 Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete.
0-2 [02:01] Penalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
0-2 MCG [02:01] Start power play for MCG.
0-2 [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-2 [08:21] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-2 [08:21] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
PP
0-2 MCG [08:21] End power play for MCG.
0-2 [14:39] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP
0-2 UPEI [14:39] Start power play for UPEL.
0-2 [17:13] Penalty on Alexandre Pellerin MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
PP

0-2  UPEI [17:13] Start power play for UPEIL.
Period #3 Plays

PP
0-2 UPEI [1 Josh Currie (UPEI) penalty complete.

PP
0-2  UPEI []1 Start power play for UPEI.



0-2
0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-3

1-3
1-3

1-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
UPEI

PP
UPEI

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

[]1 Emanuelson Charbonneau (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete.

[1 Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Emanuelson Charbonneau (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Alexandre Pellerin (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for UPEI.

[00:14] GOAL by UPEI Patrick LeBlanc, Assist by Ben McFarlane and Simon Hughes, On ice for UPEIL: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

UPEI 1, McGill 2
[02:42] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[02:42] Start power play for UPEL.

[05:01] GOAL by MCG Mikisiw Awashish, Assist by Charles Boutin and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On ice for UPEI: ,
goal number 2 for season.

UPEI 1, McGill 3
[05:14] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[05:14] Start power play for UPEI.
[12:10] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[16:00] GOAL by UPEI Brett Bressette, Assist by Colby Huggan, On ice for UPEI: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for

season.
UPEI 2, McGill 3
[] Start power play for MCG.

Period #0 Plays
[1 Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for UPEL.
[1 Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.



