UPEI () -vs- McGill () 9/24/2025 at McGill

Date: 9/24/2025 Start: 7:02PM Time: 2:07 Attendance: 212 Location: McGill

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
UPEI	0	0	2	2
McGill	2	0	1	3

UPEI: Brett Bressette (1); Patrick LeBlanc (1) **MCG:** Mikisiw Awashish (1); Mathieu Gagnon (1); Xavier Fortin (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	UPEI	MCG
1st	7:49	MCG	Xavier Fortin	Charles Boutin, William Rouleau	EV	0	1
1st	15:38	MCG	Mathieu Gagnon	Charles Boutin, William Rouleau	PP	0	2
3rd	0:14	UPEI	Patrick LeBlanc	Ben McFarlane, Simon Hughes	EV	1	2
3rd	5:01	MCG	Mikisiw Awashish	Charles Boutin, William Rouleau	EV	1	3
3rd	16:00	UPEI	Brett Bressette	Colby Huggan,	EV	2	3

UPEI Power Plays McGill Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	18:35		01:25	0	0		1st	13:10	15:38	02:28	1	0	PPG
1st	19:27		00:33	0	0		1st	13:10	08:21	15:11	0	0	
2nd	14:39		05:21	2	1	PPG	2nd	02:01		17:59	1	2	PPG
			07:19	2	1	2/3				35:38	2	2	2/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	UPEI	Ben McFarlane	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:10	PP
1st	UPEI	Ben McFarlane	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:10	PP
1st	MCG	Jeremie Payant	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:35	PP
1st	MCG	Igor Mburanumwe	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:27	PP
1st	UPEI	Simon Hughes	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
1st	MCG	Mathieu Gagnon	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
1st	MCG	Alexandre Gagnon	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
1st	MCG	Thomas Belzile	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
1st	UPEI	Ben McFarlane	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
1st	UPEI	Donovan Arsenault	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	20:00	
2nd	UPEI	Josh Currie	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:01	PP
2nd	MCG	Emanuelson Charbonneau	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	8:21	
2nd	UPEI	Simon Hughes	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	8:21	
2nd	MCG	Igor Mburanumwe	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:21	PP
2nd	MCG	Emanuelson Charbonneau	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:39	PP
2nd	MCG	Alexandre Pellerin	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	17:13	PP
3rd	MCG	Igor Mburanumwe	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	2:42	PP
3rd	MCG	Nicolas Pavan	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:14	PP
3rd	UPEI	Simon Hughes	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:10	PP

Individual

UPEI 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Tim Gould	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Antoine Michaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Alexandre De Gagne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Cole Larkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Ben McFarlane	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	12	Keiran Gallant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Donovan Arsenault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Josh Currie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Landon Clow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Keefe Marshall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Joe Ranger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jakob Robillard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Derek Pys	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Simon Hughes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	58	Zach Biggar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	79	Marc Richard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	86	Yanic Crete	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Robert Orr	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Brett Bressette	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Patrick LeBlanc	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Colby Huggan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	=	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-24	0

McGill 3

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
3	3	Nicolas Pavan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
4	4	Alexandre Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	5	Damen Boose	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	3	Igor Mburanumwe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
9	9	Patrick Larkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	0	Jeremie Payant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	1	Charles Boutin	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1.	2	Alexandre Lallier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1.	5	Alexandre Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
13	8	Mikisiw Awashish	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	9	William Rouleau	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	1	Alexandre Pellerin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	2	Jerome Gilbert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	3	Emanuelson Charbonneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
2	4	Thomas Belzile	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	5	Mathieu Gagnon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	7	Xavier Fortin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	8	Samuel Kingsley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	0	Benoit Forget	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	1	Nicolas Ruccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-30	0

UPEI Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

UPEI Goalkeeping

Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I	
Joe Ranger	L	58:30	3	0	11	8	9	0	28	

 41 Jakob Robillard
 0:00
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota
30 Benoit Forget		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Nicolas Ruccia	W	60:00	2	0	7	15	13	0	35
Totals			2	0	7	15	13	0	35

UPEI Faceoffs McGill Faceoffs

McGill Goalkeeping

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[07:49] GOAL by MCG Xavier Fortin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charles Boutin and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On ice for UPEI: , goal number 1 for season.
0-1		UPEI 0, McGill 1 [13:10] Penalty on Ben McFarlane UPEI 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP MCG	[13:10] Start power play for MCG. [13:10] Penalty on Ben McFarlane UPEI 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP	
0-1	MCG PP	[13:10] Start power play for MCG.
0-1 0-1	MCG	[15:10] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [15:38] GOAL by MCG Mathieu Gagnon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charles Boutin and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On ice for UPEI: , goal number 1 for season.
	DD.	UPEI 0, McGill 2
0-2	PP UPEI	[15:38] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	PP UPEI	[15:38] End power play for MCG. [18:35] Penalty on Jeremie Payant MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2	PP UPEI	[18:35] Start power play for UPEI. [19:27] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	PP UPEI	 [19:27] Start power play for UPEI. [20:00] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [20:00] Penalty on Mathieu Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [20:00] Penalty on Alexandre Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [20:00] Penalty on Thomas Belzile MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [20:00] Penalty on Ben McFarlane UPEI 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [20:00] Penalty on Donovan Arsenault UPEI 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
		Paried #2 Plans
		Period #2 Plays
0-2	PP MCG	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	PP MCG PP MCG	
	MCG PP	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP MCG PP	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP MCG PP MCG	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [02:01] Penalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [02:01] Start power play for MCG. [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP MCG	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Denalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [02:01] Start power play for MCG. [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [08:21] End power play for MCG.
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [02:01] Penalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [02:01] Start power play for MCG. [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [08:21] End power play for MCG. [14:39] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] 20:01] Penalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [02:01] Start power play for MCG. [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [08:21] End power play for MCG. [14:39] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [14:39] Start power play for UPEI. [17:13] Penalty on Alexandre Pellerin MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Ben McFarlane (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Oz:01] Penalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [02:01] Start power play for MCG. [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [08:21] End power play for MCG. [14:39] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [14:39] Start power play for UPEI. [17:13] Start power play for UPEI.
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP MCG PP UPEI	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete. [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete. [] End power play for UPEI. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Alexandre Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Donovan Arsenault (UPEI) penalty complete. [] Oz:01] Penalty on Josh Currie UPEI 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [02:01] Start power play for MCG. [08:21] Penalty on Emanuelson Charbonneau MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [08:21] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 10 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [08:21] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [14:39] Start power play for MCG. [14:39] Start power play for UPEI. [17:13] Penalty on Alexandre Pellerin MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp). [17:13] Start power play for UPEI.

0-2 0-2		[] Emanuelson Charbonneau (MCG) penalty complete. [] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete.
0-2	PP MCG	[] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2	PP MCG	[] Emanuelson Charbonneau (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2	PP MCG PP	[] Alexandre Pellerin (MCG) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	Мсс	[] End power play for UPEI. [00:14] GOAL by UPEI Patrick LeBlanc, Assist by Ben McFarlane and Simon Hughes, On ice for UPEI: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		UPEI 1, McGill 2
1-2	PP	[02:42] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	ÜPEI	[02:42] Start power play for UPEI. [05:01] GOAL by MCG Mikisiw Awashish, Assist by Charles Boutin and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On ice for UPEI: , goal number 2 for season.
1-2		UPEI 1, McGill 3
1-3		[05:14] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP UPEI	[05:14] Start power play for UPEI.
1-3	OPLI	[12:10] Penalty on Simon Hughes UPEI 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3		[16:00] GOAL by UPEI Brett Bressette, Assist by Colby Huggan, On ice for UPEI: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		UPEI 2, McGill 3
2-3	PP MCG	[] Start power play for MCG.
		Period #0 Plays
2-3	PP MCG	[] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
2-3	PP MCG	[] End power play for UPEI.
2-3	PP MCG	[] Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.
2-3	PP MCG	[] Simon Hughes (UPEI) penalty complete.
2-3	PP MCG	[] End power play for MCG.